



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 269/2017**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. Kushal Raj Tater, Md. Shoaib Akhtar, Advocates for UOI.

versus

SATYENDER KUMAR AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **09.03.2018**

LA.APP. 269/2017

Admit.

List in the category of Regular Matters along with LA.APP.273/2017.

The record of the Reference Court be requisitioned within four weeks.

CM Appln. 30915/2017

Interim order dated 28th August, 2017 is confirmed.

However, the time for deposit of the decretal amount by the appellant is extended by three weeks. The application is disposed of.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 09, 2018

dk